below described immovable property mortgaged /charged to the secured Creditor ,the Symbolic 
Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Karnataka Bank Ltd, the Secured 
Creditor on 07.09.2024, will be sold on "As is Where is ", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on 
14.01.2025, for recovery of Rs. 3,13,92,343.28 (Rupees Three Crore Thirteen Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty Three and Paise Twenty Eight only) ie 1) Rs. 2,89,26,910.24 under PI Overdraft Alc 
No. 1477000700013201 along with future interest from 01.12.2024 plus costs, 2) Rs. 24,65,433.04 under PS 
Term Loan A/c No. 1477001800025701, along with future interest from 11.11.2024 plus costs, due to the

[...]

Dadu Bhavan, 3rd Floor, 32, Nimtolla, Ghat Street Kolkata- 700006, (7) M/s Shree Dayal Estates 
Pvt Ltd, having registered office at: 67/26 Strand Road, Kolkata- 700006, being borrowers/ 
guarantors/ co - obligants. 

Reserve Price / Upset Price below which the property may not be sold: Rs.3,74,28,580.00 (Rupees Three 
Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty only) including TDS. 
Earnest money to be deposited / tendered: Rs. 37,42,858.00 (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Forty Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight Only) 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: 
All that part and parcel of Industrial Property Bearing Plot No 2135 , 2136, 2209 And 2210, 

Khatian No 1770, Mouza Kandula Measuring 2 Bigha (40 Cottah), 2 Ch, 11 Sq.ft. Situated At Jalan 
Industrial Park, Opp Navin Cinema, P.S Sakril, Howrah, Mumbai Highway Road, Dhulagarh,